
Attachment D
. I . 

j/l Xcel Energy-
Northern ( States Power Company 
d/b/a Xcel Energy 
4i4 Nicollet Mall '' 
fViihne!IPOli~; MN 554oi 
303- 628- 2644 

0000959771 

Date 03/29/16 

$25 /000. 00 USO 

Pay TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND & 00/100*************** ****** ********** DOLLARS 

To The 
Order .,--
Of 

/ 

Payee 

FORWARD SIOUX FALLS 
PO BOX 907 
SIOUX FALLS SD 57101-0907 ' 

FORWARD SIOUX FALLS 

Vendor ID 
FORWASIOFA 01 

Payment Ref Invoice No. 
421926700000 030116 
Pymt Comments: ROTO ROUTE TO: ERIC PAULI 

SX FLS SX 01 
PLEDGE PAYMENT 

I 
; 

Employee# 

PO/Contract 

\ 

) 

I 

' 

VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAVS 

Check No. 
-

0000969771 

Disc/Wth 
.oo 

Date 
03/29/16 

Pay Amount 
$25000.00 

·, ·'>-s'ii'?:i r 
/1A6.,t~cl Yr 7-1, 

( 

"' I 

I 

* 
225 1260943 6544 0 2824 



Attachment D

FORWARD 
SIOUX J> FALLS 

2021 

Eric Pauli 
Xcel Energy 
PO Box 988 
Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988 

Pledge Payment Invoice 

Investor#: 655 Invoice#: 135813 Date: 04/29/2016 

INVOICE DATE 

06/01/2016 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

Forward Sioux Falls 2021 pledge payment due now $25,000.00 

Less Amt. Paid 

Balance Due 

The amount of your pledge to Forward Sioux Falls 2021 was $125,000.00 

The amount that has been paid on your pledge is $0.00 

$0.00 

$25,000.00 

A direct investment in Forward Sioux Falls should be deductible as a trade or business expense, if ordinary and 
necessary in the conduct of business. Forward Sioux Falls is a joint-venture of the Sioux Falls Area Chamber of 
Commerce and the Sioux Falls Development Foundation. Both, the Chamber and the Development Foundation 
qualify as tax exempt organizations under section 501 (c)6 of the Internal Revenue code. It is important that you seek 
the counsel of a qualified tax consultant regarding the deductibility of your investment. 

Please return a copy of this invoice with your payment. 
Thank you for your support. 

Please call Carolyn Winchell (373-2008) with questions about your account. 
L 

y 

PO Box 907. Sioux Falls, SD • 57101-0907 • (605) 373-2008 • fsf@siouxfalls.com • forwardsiouxfalls.com 

~ '\. ..... "' .... '"a.'\ •1. .. _''" I,'-'\ .. ~ ~ - 0 \ • .. '. 't O (. 1 , ' • '"! "t fl • ~ '· .,,, '"'· ' '' ·, "•, ' '," -.,. \ ... ' , '\ ' ' °: ,, • .. \.. ~. \ ... ~. { .. 



Attachment D

Northern States Power Company 
d{b/a Xcel Energy 
4 4 Nicollet Mall . 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
303-628-2644 ' 

/ . l : 

0000956625 

Date 02/29 / 1·6 

$19,5:00.00 USD 

Pay ~INETEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED & 00/100********************* DOLLARS 
VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS 

To The 
Order 
Of 

r 

LINCOLN COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION 
200 NORTH PHILLIPS AVENUE 
SUITE 101 '- /\l-j 
~~o~~xFms SD 57101 ( VM:x;;;. /t,/LJ 

J 

Payee -i Vendor ID 1 " Employee # 

LINCOLN/ COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMEl'pIT:t~IOilIECrIOlll:')1 

Payment Ref .Invoice No. 
422034700000 021216 

PO/Contract 

Check No. 

0000956625 

Qisc/Wth 

.oo 

Date 

02/29/16 

Pay Amount 

$19500.00 
Pymt Comments: ATTN: LCEDA 

J 

. 
( 

,,I 

) 

/ \ 

Dueey 
RQTO ROUTE TO ERIC PAULI 

SIOUX FALLS SC 

I 

J 
( 

,,. 

J 
\ 

/ 

\ 

I 

Ii 
) 

\ 

·12.. :S 1l~ 'l / 
~ .... -. \.J.. s Ii t jt:, 

) 

/ 

.~ 

\ 

( 
\ ( 

' ' 

I 
\ 

J 

* 
138 1218562 6348 0 92165 



Attachment D

INVOICE 

Lincoln County Economic Development Association 
200 N. Phillips Ave. -Suite 101 
POBox907 
Sioux Falls, SD 57101 

DATE: 

BILL TO: 

ITEM: 

February 12, 2016 

Eric Pauli, Community Relations Manager 
Xcel Energy 
POBox988 
Sioux Falls, SD 5710 l 

2016 LCEDA Dues 

Total Amount Due: $19,500 

DUE DATE: March 31, 2016 

Please make payment to: 
Lincoln County Economic Development Association 

200 N. Phillips Ave. - Suite 101 
POBox907 

Sioux Falls, SD 57101 

Thank You for Your Support! 



Attachment D

\ 

fl JftfelEnergy" Northern States Power Company 
d{b/a Xcel Energy 1 

·4 ~ Nicollet . M~II . 
Minniiapo li s, ·.MN 5.5401 
303-628-2644 

I 

Date 02/29/16 

0000956627 
~2 

m -$11,400.00 USO 
I 

Pay ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED & 00/100**********1************* DOLLARS 

VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS 

To The 
Order 
Of I 

l 

MINNEHAHA COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION 
200 N PHILLIPS AVE, STE 101 
PO BOX 907 ' 
SIOUX FALLS SD 57101 

Payee Vendor ID 
MINNEHAHA COUNTY ~ECONOMIC DEVELOP~ATJZilN 

/ f . Payment Re Invoice No. 
374534700000 021216 
Pymt Comments : 

ROTO 

I 
ATTN: 1 MCEDA 
ROUTE'TO ERIC PAULI 
SIO~X FALLS SC 

Employee# 

',. PO/Contract 

( 

/ -

Check No. 
0000956627 ' 

Disc/Wth 

.oo 

Date 

,02/29/16 
\ 

Pay. Amount 

$11400.00 
f' 

( .' ·12s;P.;., 
~-l-e,t3J·1 J/~ 

.1 

/ 
I 

( -
/ 

( \ 

/ 

I 

_, 

) 

) 

/ 

( 

* 
140 1218564 6348 0 92167 

\ 



Attachment D

INVOICE 

Minnehaha County Economic Development Association 
200 N. Phillips Ave. -Suite 101 
POBox907 
Sioux Falls, SD 57101 

DATE: February 12, 2016 

BILL TO: Eric Pauli, Community Relations Manager 
Xcel Energy 
PO Box 988 
Sioux Falls, SD 57101 

ITEM: 2016 MCEDA Dues 

DUEDATE: 

Amount Due: $11,400 

March 31, 2016 

Please make payment to: 
Minnehaha County Economic Development Association 

200 N. Phillips Ave. - Suite 101 
PO Box 907 

Sioux Falls, SD 57101 

Thank You for Your Support! 



Attachment D

(l Xcel Energy" 
-t 

;:-

Northern States Power Company 
d/b/a Xcel Energy 
4i4 Nicollet Mall 
Mjnriiiapolis, MN 55401 
303-628-2644 

0000965370 

Date 05/25/16 
t --------

f 

$10,000.00 USD 

Pay TEN THOUSAND & 00/100************************************ ** * DOLLARS 

To The , 
Order 
Of 

SOUTH EASTERN DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION 
500 N WESTERN AVE STE 100 
SIOUX FALLS SD 57104 

Payee Vendor ID 

SOUTH EASTERN DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATHl!IDTHEASDE 01 

Payment Ref Invoice No. 
927110800000 050~16 
Pymt Comments: ROTO ROUTE TO 

ERIC PAULI 
SERV CENTER 
2016 ANNUAL 
( 

SIOUX FALLS 

INVESTMENT 

( 
, 

\ 
Employee :fl: 

PO/Contract 

.-

\ 

VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS 
/" 

I 
Check No. 

0000965370 

Disc/Wth 
_/ 

( \• 00 

' \ 

134 1488892 7044 

Date 

05/25/16 

Pay Amount 

$10000.00 --· 

,- I 

* 
0 257122 



Attachment D

South Eastern 
Developlllent Foundation 

To: 

Date: 
Invoice#: 

Amount: 

Description: 

Eric Pauli 
Xcel Energy 
500 W. Russell Street 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 

May 4, 2016 
2016-02 

$10,000.00 

2016 Annual Investment 

Total Due ........................... .............. $10,ooo.oo 

500 N. Western Avenue, Suite 100 
Sioux Falls, S.D. 57104 

Phone: (605) 367-5390 Fax: (605) 367-5394 



Attachment D

/ 

/ 

Northern States Power Company 
d/b/a Xcel Energy / 

· 414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolisi MN 5540.1 
303-628,,2644 

' \ 

0000961384 

Date 04/13/16 ·' 

$10,000.00 USD 

Pay TEN THOUSAND & 00/100********************************.******* DOLLARS 

VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 PAYS 

\ 
To The 
Order 
Of 

/ 

USD FOUNDATION 
414 -E CLARK ST 
VERMILLION SD 5706'9 

[.. I 

.. / 

Payee Vendor ID 
USD FOUNDATION 

Payment Ref Invoice No. 
321897700000 2016-0001 

USDFOUNDAT 
.J,. 

Pymt Comments: SUPPORT FOR SBDC 

SVC / 

/ 

ROTO ERIC PAULI 
SIOUX FALL 

I 

\ 

01 

Employee# 

PO/Contract 

./ -

., -

_, 

Date 

04/13/16 

Check No. 

QHllf0~61384 

Disc/Wth 

.00 

\ 
Pay Amount 

$10000.00 

72sR3.7 

~;\eel 
'1 /2.:2. /J Ip 
1 

'-

/ 

* 
() fi37 1349882 6699 0 17574~-

) 



Attachment D

Invoice 

South Dakota Small Business Development Center 
Beacom School of Business 

TO: 

Eric Pauli 

Xcel Energy 

500 W. Russell Street 

PO Box 988 

Sioux Falls, SD 57101 

414 E. Clark Street 
Vermillion, SD 57069 
TAX ID: 46-6000364 

Invoice#: 2016-0001 

Invoice Date: April 11, 2016 

Qty. Description of Merchandise or Service 

Xcel Energy 2016 Support for: SBDC 

Total Amount Due 

Please make check payable to: USD Foundation 
414 E. Clark Street 
Vermillion, SD 57069 

Amount 

$10,000 

$10,000 



Attachment D

(}; Xcel Energy~ 

-\' 

Northern States Power Company 
4/b/a Xcel Energy 
4i4 Nicollet" Mall 

· -Mi~neapolis, MN 55401 
~03-628-2644 . -

\ 

\ 
Date 04/08/16 

0000961047 
~ 1 

~l_l . 

·· si, soo-. oo ·-osD 
Pay ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED~ 00/lOO**** f***************** **** DOLLARS 

VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS 

To The 
Order 
Of 

GOVERNORS OFFICE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
71 1 E WELLS AVE 
PIERRE SD 57501 r 

Payee 

( 

Vendor ID 

GOVERNORS OFFICE OF ECONOMI C DEVEIIORmliNJlFFEC 01 

Employee# , Ch~ck No. 

00{1HlJ961047 

Date 

04/08/16 

Pay Amount Payme:µt Ref Invoice No. PO/Cori.tract 

329921700000 032516 
Pymt Comments: ATTN 

ROTO 

_) 

. i 

.J 

ATTENTION TO: MARY LEHECKA 
NELSON 
ROUTE TO:ERIC PAULI 
s~oux FALLS SERVICE CENTER 
SIOUX.....__ FALLS, SD 

/ 

\ 

. \ 

/ 

Disc/Wth 

.00 $1500.00 

)'\'\e:.,\.e~ '-/ /14//~ 
-, 2- 3.'ir1·1 

'/ 

125 1329100 6663 0 

* 
163930 



Attachment D

DATE: 

TO: 

RE: 

AMOUNT DUE: 

March 28, 2016 

Eric Pauli 
Xcel Energy 
PO Box 988 

INVOICE 

Sioux Falls, SD Xcel Energy 

Sponsorship for the 2016 Governor's Economic Development 
Conference 

$1500 

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: Governor's Office of Economic Development 
Attn: Mary Lehecka Nelson 

Thank you! 

711 E. Wells Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501-3369 

· 6 1)S 773 330 1 I • 800 872 619 0 I SDREADYTOWORK.COM 

7 11 l:AS f WHL ~ AVEN U I: f' ll:RRI: SOUl'H DAt<Oi A S7S01 



Attachment D

Page :1 

Image 

Pay ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED & 

\~1 V . . ,..11::llJ \ - . 

Do<o 04/01/16 } ~ ;;\· -

,/ · .. : $1 ,500~100 USO 
00/100************************** DOLLARS 

0000960267 

VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 00 DAYS 
/ 

To The SIOUX F.ALLS,DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION ~ 
Order· ____ PO BOX 907 -' ... · ... ·· - -·· .. - · .. - · ... - · · ··· - ···· - · .. .... - ·- -

_ Of __ 1 s_roux Fl\L~ so 57101 _ _ ___ _ _ --- +r/u,~§,ff,,/4-J~~~~ 

l1te_m Details 

Amount: 1,500.00 

Check #: 960267 

Posting Date: 04/13/2016 

As ofDate: 04/13/2016 

Issue Date: 04/01/2016 

/ 

Additional Item Details: 0000047 +000000003970016 

VAN REF#: 0000008585122618 

© Copyright 2002 - 2016 Wells Fargo. All rights reserved. 

I_ 

/ 

r 

\ 

) 

, 
I 

C 
0 

;nZ 
mo 
1/J-i 

!ll~ 
<::o m-
c""' 

l" 
ll~ ... ,.. 
-;;: f'11 
Zo 
Q::u 
~UI 
-i5 zz 
~a, 
-Im 
Cr-
::lo 
~~ 
c-i 
(l):C 
min 
'r-z 
m 

ii 

l ! 
laj i~ 

~ s 
I 

Account Number/Account Name: 9600019921/NSPMN APCD-A/P 

Routing Number: 241253823 

Description: CHECK PAID 

Payee: SIOUX FALLS DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION 

Item Sequence Number: 8585122618 

>< m z 
8 
~ 
m 
:c 
m 
:II 
m 



Attachment D

March 10, 2016 

Jim Wilcox 
Xcel Energy 
Box 988 

.l ! ,l I II I I 

Development 
oundation 

Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988 

Sioux Falls Development Foundation 2016 Membership Dues 

Please pay this amount: $1500 
Please make check payable to: Sioux Falls Development Foundation 

Thank you for your generous support! 

Payments to the Sioux Falls Development Foundation are not deductible as charitable 
contributions for Federal Income Tax purposes. However, they may be deductible under 

other provisions of the Internal Revenue Code. 

Co111111erce Center, 200 North Phillips Ave1111e, Suite 101 PO Box 907, Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0907 
phone: 605-339-0103 * fax: 605-339-0055 



Attachment D

Northern States Power Company 
d/b/a Xcel Energy 
414. Nicollet Mall · 

0000981238 
5&-381 
41_2 

~ ·--... ~elEnergy" 
~ ~ ;"· . Mfriii eapolis, MN-55401 

303-628- 2644 . . Date 11/,17 /16 .··-. - ... 
-. I '.·:·· . . ·. 

$4,500.00USD 
Pay FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED&. 00/100************************* DOLLARS 

To The 
Order 
Of 

Payee 
' 

CITY OF CANTON 
210 N DAKOTA ST 
CANTON SD 57013 

( 

C'rTY OF CANTON 

Payment Ref Invoice No. 
036473800000 061316 

) 

Pymt Comments: ED GRANT 

\ 

Vendor ID 
I Employee :/f 

CITYCANSO 

PO/Contract: 

ROTO ROUTE TO ERIC PAULI '1 
SIOUX FALLS SERVICE CENTER SD 

' 
/ 

I 

\ I f 

\.. 

) 
\ / 

/ 

'· 

J 

VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS 

Check No. 

0000981238 

Disc/Wth 

.oo 

--, 

Date 

11/17/16 

Pay Amount 

$4500.00 

(v\c.\\-eJ )\ ·2.~ ../G 

11-3.,,gr1 
\ 

\ 

,J 

196 

I 

\ "" 1738092 8469 

* 
0 439523 



Attachment D

November 21, 2016 

Amanda Mack 
City Manager 
City of Canton 
21 O North Dakota Street 
Canton, SD 57013 

RE: South Dakota Certified Ready Sites Program - Canton Industrial Park Recertification 

Dear Amanda: 

It is my pleasure to inform you that Canton Industrial Park has been recertified as a South 
Dakota Certified Ready Site in the Light Industrial classification. 

The park's designation will remain in effect through November, 2018. During the two-year 
period, the City of Canton and the Canton Economic Development Corporation may promote 
the site as a South Dakota Certified Ready Site. Permission is also granted to utilize the 
program's logo on promotional materials and business correspondence. 

As one of the top industrial parks in the state, the Canton Industrial Park will be featured on our 
website, in responses to Requests for Information from businesses, and with site selectors 
across the country. 

Thank you for participating in the program and taking a proactive step in growing the economy 
of Canton and the surrounding area. 

I appreciate the community of Canton's involvement and leadership in the field of economic 
development. I look forward to a continued and strong relationship with you and the people of 
Canton in the years to come. 

Sincerely, 

Scott Stern, Commissioner 
Governor's Office of Economic Development 

P 605 773 3301 I r 800 872 6 190 I SDREA DYTOWORK.COM 

7 11 EAST W ELLS AVENUE PIERRI: SOUTH DAKOTA 5750·1 



Attachment D

Application Form 

Name of community: Ca,J;t-m:Y} ~ D _.,,..,_,~ .i..::;....:_-->..,,~!.,!__- - - - - - - - - - -

Contact name: ~ MfAC)l, 

Address: i-l D N · Dvlll-Otvl ~"/ytU C.@JAWY1, $t) 510 /3 
/ 

Phone: q~, , l <l')(( 

Total amount requested: $~'ibD Total cost of project: $ %DD ----'--><-=-=::....._ __ _ 

Number of jobs created: ;ff ------------- - -

Other sources of funding: _______ Amount: $ -----

Community project description: 

IV\tQ. d,v Llax~ avt (2.e_iiA£'fdf -to lOVfX tvu tlJ<;ts; DF 5o·i\ la>f~V10j . 
.\l~ -n~ OJl\£l t\f Ufl eo lvtf U4 a { <;{ W"1.ll1.'\"I. r 4i-Ul.vt.i:I ~ 1W. 1v11A.1ifi tahYJ 

trf -tYli C£li.ttM \Vla,t,u 1wu 'P etrll- . 

Benefit to Community: 
1\/\t CAft_tov1 \Vltltt~tu..C\J Vtt(ll )s tvu f Y-<;.t Cuti~ e~ tua~ £1 ft w 
iY\G ~tvttc- . \Vll Cfl\.-n ~ Ut~DY1 i~ (1Uows ottv <;ik -lo l!Je UJV\l,jX~hVu 

OM 'oi\~ °' t)'fHl-\ UrM.D'M--~ ~~P/r -to -w CD'ntVvtLWLi~ . 

I . 



Attachment D

Northern States Power Company 
d/b/a. Xcel Energy 
414· r.,Jicollet Mal! 

0000976982 

, c Minneapolis;· MN 55401 
•. · 303::.628, ;1644 . . Date 10/03/16 
- ,=· .• -. [_. 

$5,0oo:oouso 
Pay -FIVE THOUSAND & 00/100*********~**************************** DOLLARS 

To The 
Order 
Of 

CITY OF CANI$TdTA 
228 MAIN STREET 
PO BOX 67 
CANISTOTA SD 57012-0067 

Payee 
CITY OF CANISTOTA 

I 

Pa"tm1ent Ref Invoice No • .:L •y I 

919472800000 092016 

\ 

Vendor ID 

CITYCANIST 01 

', 

Employee# 
r 

\ PO/Contra~t 

Pymt comments: 
I 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT 
ROTO ROUTE TO ERIC PAULI 

, 
·' 

SIOUX FALLS SVC 

I 

I 

'· 

VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS 

\ 

Date 

f0/03/16 

Pay Ainoun't 

Check No. 
0000976982 

Disc/Wth 
.oo J $5000. 00 

·12.3s~~-. 
~j~4_ 10-t~-,~ 

I 

I 

* 
52 1675196 8141 0 395267 



Attachment D

Application Form 

Name of communify: C Dru:666- Q_ r ~ 
Contactnam~ l f L'i,\Yn~i.M1al C\:V\Q.f()LJ __ M£(J'Lf 
Address: f f!1 J/3&x {ry 1 ~iokkJ ~ ',S) '-t 6 ~ 
Phone: o8/0° ~~ .\ Fax:l!SJCf'/p '" :::i5/_i)_,1 Email:Ch_)'.)j_-')fola~.d 0) lL!lt'kks<:/. · t!tJIIL 

oO 
Total amount requested: $1 ~ < "Total cost of project: $ Q{) 

1 
r(l l/6 

Number of jobs created : g .- / 6 L,. ·feall Of}[f.J., 'r 0.. //)(2(101 Ctae JJ 
u d 

Pi ') 1' ' J O - _; • g_ 0(1 
Other sources of funding:(id'lt. l l'.t fit jilt J/fLI Pf}Amount: $ ~ , c:2_ YJ IJ , .--

Community project description: 
The last major renovation of our City pool was over 14 years ago. The steps into the pool and the decking around the 

pool are all in need of replacement due to crumbling cement. There are cracks in the bottom of the pool that need to 

be repaired as well. Because the City of Canistota is committed to the children and adults in our community as well as 

the surrounding communities, the City Council has approved a $90,270 renovation of our pool. At this time, that cost 

on ly includes a fiberglass liner in the pool, pressure testing the pipes, and adding the t ile around the deck. Our 

bathhouse is also in need of updating to meet current standards, but this project wi ll have to be done in phases. The 

City of Canistota greatly appreciates this opportunity to partner with Xcel Energy in improving the quality of life in our 

small City. Thank you! 

Benefit to Community: 

The Canistota City Council moved forward with funding this project without any guarantee of grant dollars because our 

pool has such a positive economic effect on our community. We provide employment f~r 8 -10 lifeguards and a 

manager. The first phase of sandblast ing the pool has been completed, the City is waiting for the company to now 

return and construct the fiberglass liner. We have many students signed up for swimming lessons at our pool, many of 

· those students are coming to Canistota from the surrounding communities to begin their lifelong love of water and the 

City of Can istota is proud to be a small part of providing that service to local and area families as the City continues to 

strive to improve the vita lity and economic development of Canistota. ~d 
_) 



Attachment D

fl ,+el ~(Jergy~ 
~ -.: 

Northern States Power Company 
d{b/a Xcel Energy 
4 4 Nicollet Mall 

0000976983 
,,,, 
·-. 

,j ., ,- Minneapolis;' M_N' 55401 . 
- 30:f,,.'628~i644 . - Date 10/03/16 

.ii 
~ -
· .. :,. 
,_ 

.. ·. - ;· ), . ' 

Pay §!F IVE THOUSAND & 00/100******************* ******************* 
ss, 000-. oo·uso 

DOLLARS 
i 
~: 

To Th~ 
Order t 
Of .J~ 

~ 
fl-

t 

Payee 

CITY OF EMERY 
PO BOX 38 
EMERY SD 57332 

CITY OF EMERY 

Payment Ref Invoice No. 
129472 ~ 00000 092016 

\ 

) 

\ 

Vendor ID Employee# 
CITYEMERY . 02 

PO/Contract 

Pymt c o mments: 
ROTO 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT 
ROUTE TO ERIC PAULI 
SIOUX FALLS SVC 

\ \ 

.. / 

\ 

VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS 

Check No. 
0000976983 

Disc/Wth 
.oo 

Date 
10/03/16 

Pay ·Arnount 
$5000.00 

'12.3~·~7 ~ "-

'I"'.:.) ~1 , (J ~, f ~14, 

I 

' 

* 
53 1675197 8141 O 395268 



Attachment D

,,<i)~) 
·l 

~ ~.· 1' It\ ,, -)' 

Application Form 

Name of community: __ City of Emery 

Contact name: Kara Kayser 

Address: PO Box 38 Emery, SD 57332 ___________ _ 

Phone: 6054494455 __ Fax: _. 6054494466_ Email: emerycity@triotel.net 

Total amount requested : $_5000 Total cost of project: $_7500 

Number of jobs created: ----------------------

Other sources of funding: City & Economic group Amount: $2500 

Community project description: The City of Emery is planning to add an additional 
welcome sign on the west edge of the community. Plans include creating a highly 
visible welcome sign with brick design and landscaping surrounding the base. 

Benefit to Community: 

This project will enhance the entrance to our city by welcoming guests and visitors. The 

sign will portray the vitality of our community as well as let passers-by know that they 

are welcome to stop and check out what Emery has to offer. 



Attachment D

(! Xcel Energy0 

.;- ·.• ..-, ' 

,1 

Northern States Power Company 
d/b/ a Xcel Energy 
,4H Nicollet_ Man .· 

0000977064 
...H=H2 

m 
• L . , 

· Minneapolis, MN 55401 
303'-628- 26« . - _, ·. · . Date 10/04/16 

·· $1;·100. 60 t.Jso 
Pay ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED & 00/100***********.*************** ~ DOLLARS 

To The 
Order 
Of 

CITY OF MONROE 
210 W MAPLE ST 
MONROE SD 57057 

VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS 

~ THE FACE OF,THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND ON WHllE PAPER AND A TRUE WATERMARK HOLD TO LIGHT TO VIEWli_~_.-, ,:-_~,~ 

Payee 
J 

CITY OF MONIJOE 

Payment Ref 
431882800000 

I 

Invoice No. 
092016 

Vendor ID 
CITYMONROE 01 

". ) 

Employee# 

PO/Contract 

Pymt Comments: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT 
ROTO ROUTE TO ERIC PAULI . 

_ - SIOUX FALLS SVC 

-.... 
\ 

,J' 

I ,. 

t 

\ 

Check No---;­
·0000977064 

Disc/Wth 
.00 

/ 

"ll..38"2>) 

Date 
lQJ/04/16 

Pay Amount 
$1100.00 

~h~\~1.~ io- ,f:,JJ., 

/ 

I 

' * 

70 1678174 8151 0 395501 
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/ 
I 

Application Form 

Name of community: -f:i.. /
7 

_ ........ .;:...., £Ldli:c::t1:.L,nt....· go_:_--_·· ..L/',~:!.3.~Cr'J'..21'1~'7'~-~~')-e__~- ---- --___:-

Contact name: /)Ut /-/e/J1 e ;-

Phone: &{,J ;l47JJ'.FY Fax: 

Total amount requested: $ O~/NiO , Total cost of project: $ !/ ·-S !(. 

Number of jobs created: 

_ _..::....,~~=------Amount:$ Other sources of funding: c_,,fi...r1"1J- -~----

Community project description: 

o/~ /'ad, ~//YldV//lf' u,r,v1
~-

/Lt,rcfi_u1t7'-f' .-:U ~c~ SWirlj sd, y -~c/1 ,·c., 

,/M:)/e.r, j}-#cC<b {_~{,,%'-d,f' ~ ~~ d.Zf's/-=d 

a--~~f ~&r/'U- /' I ~?k,14/ 

Benefit to Community: 

7of: r~ r ~ ~ -1o :/~· 
L?'/'~11~r ~ z:~ ou,t~ 
1.,ud:A, f' /tUL- *1 ~ + u/,:dz:A_ ~ 
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(}, ~eel Energy" 
Northern States Power Company 
d{b/a Xcel Energy 

__ 4 4, Nicollet Mi!U~ 
Minneapolis, Mlli 55401 
3Q3:..._62l!C..,.2644 . . . 

I . ~~· 

0000977067 

Date / 10/04/16 
,· ' 

$500. 00 USO 
Pay FIVE HUNDRED & -00/100*************************************** DOLLARS 

VOID IF Nc;>T CASHED IN 90 DAYS 

To The 
Order 
Of 

..... 
\ 

TOWN OF SHERMAN 
160 ZELIFF AVE 
SHERMAN SO 57030 

Payee 
\ 

TOWN OF SHERMAN 
I ( 

No. 

Vendor ID 

TOWNSHERMA 01 

Payment Ref Invoice 
375782800000 092016 
Pymt Comments: ROTO 

) 
ROUTE TO ERIC PAULI 
SIOUX FALLS SERV CENTER 

I 
/ 

' \ 
I 

\ 

'--

/\ 

Employee # Check No. Date 
'- \ 

0000977067 10/04/16 
' \ 

Disc-/Wth PO/Contract Pay Amount 
.oo $500.00 

Tl38sl 

\ 

I 

'-

-1 

I 

* 
73 1678177 8151 0 395504 

j 
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Application Form 

Name of community: _ Town of Sherman, SD ___ ______ __ _ 

Contact name: _ Gerry Karpen ________________ _ 

Address: 160 Zeliff Ave. ·------------------

Phone: 605-594-3518 Fax: NIA -- Email: Gerrykpn@Alliancecom.net_ 

Total amount requested: $_ 500.00_ Total cost of project: $_35,000.00 __ 

Number of jobs created: _ _ No jobs created __________ _ 

Other sources of funding: Grants, donations, and fund raisers 
Amount: $_33,000.00 _____ _ 

Community project description: After our park/playground was vandalized last year 
and some equipment was destroyed, the town was motivated to start a fundraising 
campaign to purchase and install new playground equipment. The existing equipment 
was extremely old (including the 1930s piece that was destroyed) and somewhat 
dangerous compared to today's standards. A new playground setup runs in the 
neighborhood of $25,000. Installation, suitable, approved ground cover and fencing run 
another $10,000. The town owns some vacant land and the plan is to install a new 
playground on that land. The new location is somewhat further away from the town 
tavern and will be a much more visible and safer place for the kids to play. We started 
this project last September. A huge fundraiser, with food, a live auction, a silent auction, 
a jail lockup (in Sherman's old town jail) and raffles with live music was held on July 301

h 

of this year. "'(he net proceeds from that one day's activities were over $_11,500, 
considerably over our hopes and expectations. We have received grants from Prairie 
Rose, Alliance Communications, Sioux Falls Area Community Foundation and private 
and business donations to bring our total raised and pledged thus far to over $33,000. 
Community support and involvement has been nothing short of astonishing. We've even 
had residents of the rural areas around Sherman pitch in and help. 
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Benefit to Community: The benefit to the community will be a much safer place for the 
kids in town to play. Sherman has no sidewalks to speak of, and no paved streets. 
Places for kids to play and things for them to do are almost non-existent. It is our goal to 
·change that in the next year. We have recently added a basketball court to our wish list 
of items to put in the new park. The cement pad there can also double as a skateboard 
area. A local concrete contractor has volunteered to pour the pad for just the cost of the 
materials. I should mention this contractor does in fact not live in town but is in support 
of our project to the level that he is willing to do this for us. Thank you for your 
consideration. 
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Northern States Power Company 
d/b/a. Xcel Energy 

. 414 Nicollet Mall 
'Minneapolis;' MN-554.01 
303-6287."2644" . 

.:: _, -:.· 

0000976984 

Date 10/03/16 

-$5, 000'. 00 &so 
Pay FIVE THOUSAND & 00/100************************************** DOLLARS 

To The 
Order 
Of 

CITY OF WORTHING 
208 S MAIN ST 
WORTHIN~ SD 57077 

I 

VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS 

' 
L ~' .. ~~: - THE FACE OF THIS DO.CUM ENT HAS A COLORED BACKC(ROLJNO 'oN WHITE PAf!::R. AND A TRl,!l: WATEflllirMI.< H9.L!)tto:LitGF-t'rfb vrEW • · 

Payee ) Vendor ID Employee * Check No. Date 
CITY: OF WORTHING CITYWORTH:t 03 

/ 

0000976984 10/03/16 

PO/Contract Disc/Wth Pay Amount 
\ 

.oo $5000.00 

( 
Payment Ref Invoice No. 
573282800000 092016 
Pymt Comments: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT 

ROTO ROUTE TO ERIC PAULI 
SIOUX FALLS SVC ' 

I) 

\ 

f 

) 
/ 

\ 

/ 

* 
54 1675198 8141 ( 0 395269 
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Application Form 

Name of community: _CITY OF WORTHING 

Contact name: _ LINDA HUNNEL 

Address: 208 S. MAIN STREET WORTHING, SD 57077 

Phone: 605-372-4113 Fax: 605-372-2194 Email: financeofficer@cityofworthing.com 

Total amount requested: $5000.00 Total cost of project: $_6304.00 

Number of jobs created: _O 

Other sources of funding: Worthing City General Fund_ Amount: $1304.00 

Community project description: Install an approximate 8' by 5' welcome sign on the 

west side of Worthing, along the south side of 1st Street (County 2801h Street & State 

Hwy 44). The area the sign is sitting in will be filled with landscape rock, and will have 

plantings to enhance the site. 

Benefit to Community: We will welcome visitors to Worthing with a modern, attractive 

sign that shows our motto: Pride, Progress & Possibilities. It will showcase our pride in 

our community to all who enter, the strides we are making towards a progressive living 

and working environment, and hopefully install the idea to our visitors the possibility of 

calling Worthing home, or a great place to start a business. 
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